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PART No.

00766505
00766506
00766586
00766587
00766540
37107B12
05.964.01
05.292.47
00766542
05.287.05
00603500
0431217
9313086
9143006

PART No.

00766595
00766591
00766586
00766587
00766540
37107B12
05.964.01
05.292.47
00766542
05.287.05
00603500
0431217
9313086
9143006

DESCRIPTION

SE 5 ROTARY MOWER

BAR A-FRAME HALF

BAR LIFT STRAP

PLATE HITCH EAR L/H

PLATE HITCH EAR R/H

TOP LINK

TOP LINK PIN

SPRING COTTER

HEX BOLT

BUSHING (A-FRAME)

SELF LOCKING NUT

WRIST PIN - inc. Nut & Washer
LINCH PIN

SETSCREW - PLATED
SELF-LOCKING NUT - PLATED

DESCRIPTION

SE 6 ROTARY MOWER

BAR A-FRAME HALF

BAR LIFT STRAP

PLATE HITCH EAR L/H

PLATE HITCH EAR R/H

TOP LINK

TOP LINK PIN

SPRING COTTER

HEX BOLT

BUSHING (A-FRAME)

SELF LOCKING NUT

WRIST PIN - inc. Nut & Washer
LINCH PIN

SETSCREW - PLATED
SELF-LOCKING NUT - PLATED
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SE5/6 Driveshaft Assembly

Part No. 00759318
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PART No.
00766590
00770064
00764665
1046006
00761402
00761535
0141008
00759318
00758654
0711050100
45641.01
00762985A
45641.12
9100028
9100006
9143006
9300122
9100030
9100106

DESCRIPTION

BLADE PAN - SE 5 models
BLADE PAN - SE 6 models

BLADE - SE 5 models

BLADE - SE 6 models

BOLT

WASHER

NUT 7/8" UNF AERO STANDARD
PTO SHAFT

GEARBOX BREATHER 1/2" BSP
GEARBOX inc. SLOTTED NUT & SPLIT PIN
PLATE SHIELD

PLATE BRACKET BOTTOM

HOOD BRACKET

LOCKNUT

FLAT WASHER 12mm PLATED
SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 PLATED
HEXAGON SCREW

NUT

WASHER
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Chain Links Attachment

Chainguard Plate

Chain Rod
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24
1
1
1
28
1
3 1
1
20
1
1
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PART No.
00766575
00766538
00766578
00766534
00766539
00766538
00766578

0652100202

00766560
00766561
00766578

0652100102

00766529
00766530
00766578
00766531
00766567
00766568
00766578
00766565
00766527
00766528
00766578
00766525
00766564
00766566
00766578
00766565
00766522
00766524
00766578
00766525
9313086
9100106
9143006
9213266

DESCRIPTION

SE5 CHAINGUARD ASSEMBLY - FRONT - comprising of:
CHAINGUARD PLATE
CHAIN - 5 Links
CHAIN ROD

SE6 CHAINGUARD ASSEMBLY - FRONT - comprising of:
CHAINGUARD PLATE
CHAIN - 5 Links
CHAIN ROD

SE5 CHAINGUARD ASSEMBLY - REAR CENTRE - comprising of:
CHAINGUARD PLATE
CHAIN - 5 Links
CHAIN ROD

SE6 CHAINGUARD ASSEMBLY - REAR CENTRE - comprising of:
CHAINGUARD PLATE
CHAIN - 5 Links
CHAIN ROD

SE5 CHAINGUARD ASSEMBLY - REAR L/H - comprising of:
CHAINGUARD PLATE
CHAIN - 5 Links
CHAIN ROD

SE6 CHAINGUARD ASSEMBLY - REAR L/H - comprising of:
CHAINGUARD PLATE
CHAIN - 5 Links
CHAIN ROD

SE5 CHAINGUARD ASSEMBLY - REAR R/H - comprising of:
CHAINGUARD PLATE
CHAIN - 5 Links
CHAIN ROD

SE6 CHAINGUARD ASSEMBLY - REAR R/H - comprising of:
CHAINGUARD PLATE
CHAIN - 5 Links
CHAIN ROD

SETSCREW

FLAT WASHER

SELF-LOCKING NUT

BOLT
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PART No.
1020519
1020531
1020532
1028308
15B2400
00758899
9213187
9143009
00766517
00771599
00766610
9143006
00766611
9100020
9213166
9100022
9200016

DESCRIPTION

WHEEL ASSEMBLY - Comprising of:
TYRE & WHEEL RIM ASSEMBLY
WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY

FORK

WASHER

SPLIT PIN

BOLT

SELF-LOCKING NUT

TAILWHEEL BEAM - SE 5 MOWERS ONLY

TAILWHEEL BEAM - SE 6 MOWERS ONLY

MOUNTING FLAT

SELF-LOCKING NUT

GAUGE WHEEL MOUNT

FLAT WASHER

BOLT

SELF-LOCKING NUT

SETSCREW
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REF. QTY.
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 1
8 3
9 1
10 as req.
11 as req.
as req.
12* 1
13 4
14 3
15 1
16 1
17 1
18 1
19 6
20 10
21* 1
22 1
23 as req.
24 1
25* 1
26 1

PART No.

0711050100

00563900
00564300
00757683
00564700
00564000
00564600
00564800
00563700
00757682
00564400
00760929
00760928

7192
02956948
00564100
00563500
00564200
00565000
00749508
00011400
02161100
02-12-245
05-03-245
00758671

7202
00001800

6192

DESCRIPTION

SE 5 & SE 6 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
MAIN HOUSING

FRONT HOUSING
BEARING RETAINER CAP
SHAFT - INPUT

SHAFT & PINION GEAR
INPUT GEAR

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

BEARING SPACER
SHIMS

GASKET (.25)

GASKET (.1)

RETAINING RING
LOCKNUT

RETAINING RING

OIL SEAL

OIL SEAL

PIPE PLUG

PIPE PLUG

BOLT

LOCKWASHER - EXTERNAL TOOTH
BOLT

COTTER PIN

SHIM - GEAR

HEX SLOTTED NUT
LOCKNUT

FLAT WASHER - SPECIAL

*Not included with Gearbox Assembly
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PART No.
00762249
00762250
00762247
00762248
00762243
00762251
00762244
00762252

DESCRIPTION

BOLT

SPRING

OUTER FLANGE
FRICTION DISC

BODY - FRICTION CLUTCH
SPACER

YOKE FRICTION

DIRT SHIELD
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PART No.
09.810.03
09.811.04
09.821.10
09.821.15
09.821.16
09.821.17
09.821.18
09.821.19
09.821.20
09.821.22
D302
D303
0891000010
0901000010
09.843.03

DESCRIPTION

DECAL - GREASE 100 hrs

DECAL - PTO SPEED 540 rpm
DECAL - KEEP NUTS TIGHT

DECAL - READ INSTRUCTION MANUAL
DECAL - KEEP OUT ZONE

DECAL - UNSUPPORTED MACHINE
DECAL - THROWN DEBRIS

DECAL - ROTARY HEAD DANGER
DECAL - SHAFT ENTANGLEMENT
DECAL - UNBLOCK HEAD (ROTARY)
DECAL - RHINO

DECAL - RHINO

DECAL - SE5

DECAL - SE6

DECAL - LIFT POINT 500kg
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